10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:13-cv-00395-TOR Document 112 Filed 07/14/15

HONORABLE THOMAS O. RICE
J. CHRISTOPHER LYNCH, WSBA #17462
JEFFREY R. SMITH, WSBA #37460
RHETT V. BARNEY, WSBA #44764
LEE & HAYES, PLLC
601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400
Spokane, WA 99201
Phone: (509) 324-9256
Fax: (509) 323-8979
Emails: chris@leehayes.com
jeffreys@leehayes.com
rhettb@leehayes.com

Counsel for Defendant Ryan Lamberson
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
ELF-MAN, LLC,
Plaintiff, | No. 2:13-CV-00395-TOR
VS.
SATISFACTION OF AMENDED

RYAN LAMBERSON, JUDGMENT

Defendant.

LEE & HAYES, PLLC
SATISFACTION OF AMENDED JUDGMENT- 1 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400

Spokane, Washington 99201

Telephone: (509)324-9256 Fax: (509)323-8979




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:13-cv-00395-TOR Document 112 Filed 07/14/15

I, Shaun M. Cross, CEO of LEE & HAYES, sole judgment creditor by assignment
from Defendant Ryan Lamberson with respect to the above-captioned case, hereby
certify that judgment in the amount of $100,961 in total fees and $226.44 in total costs,
which was entered in this Court on January 9, 2015 by Order (ECF No. 110) and
Amended Judgment (ECF No. 111), in favor of Defendant Lamberson, and against
Plaintiff Elf~Man, LLC, and including any accrued interest, is fully satisfied and the
Court Administrator shall record the same.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the

foregoing is true and correct. m

SHAUNM. CROSS
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of July, 2015.

LEE & HAYES, PLLC

By:_s/J. Christopher Lynch

J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462

Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460

Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764

601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400

Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: (509) 324-9256

Fax: (509) 323-8979

Emails: chris@leehayes.com
jeffreys@leehayes.com
rhettb@leehayes.com

Counsel for Defendant Ryan Lamberson

LEE & HAYES, PLLC
SATISFACTION OF AMENDED JUDGMENT- 2 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400

Spokane, Washington 99201

Telephone: (509)324-9256 Fax: (509)323-8979




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Case 2:13-cv-00395-TOR Document 112 Filed 07/14/15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on the 14th day of July, 2015, I caused to be electronically

filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will

send notification of such filing to the following:

David A. Lowe lowe@lowegrahamjones.com
Collette C. Leland ccl@winstoncashatt.com
LEE & HAYES, PLLC

By:.s/J. Christopher Lynch
J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462
601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400
Spokane, WA 99201
Phone: (509) 324-9256
Fax: (509) 323-8979
Email: chris@leehayes.com

LEE & HAYES, PLLC
SATISFACTION OF AMENDED JUDGMENT- 3 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400

Spokane, Washington 99201

Telephone: (509)324-9256 Fax: (509)323-8979




