HONORABLE THOMAS O. RICE 1 J. CHRISTOPHER LYNCH, WSBA #17462 JEFFREY R. SMITH, WSBA #37460 RHETT V. BARNEY, WSBA #44764 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 4 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256 5 Fax: (509) 323-8979 Emails: chris@leehayes.com 6 jeffreys@leehayes.com rhettb@leehayes.com 7 8 Counsel for Defendant Ryan Lamberson 9 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 10 EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 11 ELF-MAN, LLC, 12 Plaintiff. No. 2:13-CV-00395-TOR 13 VS. 14 SATISFACTION OF AMENDED 15 RYAN LAMBERSON, **JUDGMENT** 16 Defendant. 17 18 19 20 21 22

SATISFACTION OF AMENDED JUDGMENT- 1

LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, Washington 99201 Telephone: (509)324-9256 Fax: (509)323-8979

1	I, Shaun M. Cross, CEO of LEE & HAYES, sole judgment creditor by assignment
2	from Defendant Ryan Lamberson with respect to the above-captioned case, hereby
3	certify that judgment in the amount of \$100,961 in total fees and \$226.44 in total costs,
4	which was entered in this Court on January 9, 2015 by Order (ECF No. 110) and
5	Amended Judgment (ECF No. 111), in favor of Defendant Lamberson, and against
6	Plaintiff Elf-Man, LLC, and including any accrued interest, is fully satisfied and the
7	Court Administrator shall record the same.
8	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the
9	foregoing is true and correct.
10	SHAUNM. CROSS
11	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 14th day of July, 2015.
12	
13	LEE & HAYES, PLLC
14	
15	By: s/J. Christopher Lynch
15	By: <u>s/J. Christopher Lynch</u> J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462
15 16	
16	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462
16 17	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400
16	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201
16 17	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256
16 17 18 19	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256 Fax: (509) 323-8979
16 17 18	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256 Fax: (509) 323-8979 Emails: chris@leehayes.com
16 17 18 19	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256 Fax: (509) 323-8979 Emails: chris@leehayes.com jeffreys@leehayes.com
16 17 18 19 20	J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 Jeffrey R. Smith, WSBA #37460 Rhett V. Barney, WSBA #44764 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, WA 99201 Phone: (509) 324-9256 Fax: (509) 323-8979 Emails: chris@leehayes.com

SATISFACTION OF AMENDED JUDGMENT- 2

LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 Spokane, Washington 99201 Telephone: (509)324-9256 Fax: (509)323-8979

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 I hereby certify that on the 14th day of July, 2015, I caused to be electronically 2 filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will 3 send notification of such filing to the following: 4 David A. Lowe lowe@lowegrahamjones.com 5 6 Collette C. Leland ccl@winstoncashatt.com 7 LEE & HAYES, PLLC 8 9 By: s/J. Christopher Lynch 10 J. Christopher Lynch, WSBA #17462 601 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400 11 Spokane, WA 99201 12 Phone: (509) 324-9256 Fax: (509) 323-8979 13 Email: chris@leehayes.com 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22